
Month of  
Commitment Commitment Percent Cumulative

Cumulative 
Percent

Feb-1999 1 0.1% 1 0.1%
Mar-1999 1 0.1% 2 0.2%
Apr-1999 0 0.0% 2 0.2%

May-1999 1 0.1% 3 0.3%
Jun-1999 0 0.0% 3 0.3%
Jul-1999 0 0.0% 3 0.3%

Aug-1999 0 0.0% 3 0.3%
Sep-1999 0 0.0% 3 0.3%
Oct-1999 0 0.0% 3 0.3%
Nov-1999 2 0.2% 5 0.5%
Dec-1999 0 0.0% 5 0.5%
Jan-2000 1 0.1% 6 0.6%
Feb-2000 2 0.2% 8 0.7%
Mar-2000 1 0.1% 9 0.8%
Apr-2000 3 0.3% 12 1.1%

May-2000 0 0.0% 12 1.1%
Jun-2000 1 0.1% 13 1.2%
Jul-2000 3 0.3% 16 1.5%

Aug-2000 2 0.2% 18 1.7%
Sep-2000 3 0.3% 21 1.9%
Oct-2000 0 0.0% 21 1.9%
Nov-2000 0 0.0% 21 1.9%
Dec-2000 4 0.4% 25 2.3%
Jan-2001 2 0.2% 27 2.5%
Feb-2001 3 0.3% 30 2.8%
Mar-2001 1 0.1% 31 2.9%
Apr-2001 4 0.4% 35 3.2%

May-2001 2 0.2% 37 3.4%
Jun-2001 1 0.1% 38 3.5%
Jul-2001 2 0.2% 40 3.7%

Aug-2001 3 0.3% 43 4.0%
Sep-2001 4 0.4% 47 4.3%
Oct-2001 3 0.3% 50 4.6%
Nov-2001 3 0.3% 53 4.9%
Dec-2001 2 0.2% 55 5.1%
Jan-2002 3 0.3% 58 5.4%
Feb-2002 4 0.4% 62 5.7%
Mar-2002 2 0.2% 64 5.9%
Apr-2002 5 0.5% 69 6.4%

May-2002 5 0.5% 74 6.8%
Jun-2002 0 0.0% 74 6.8%
Jul-2002 5 0.5% 79 7.3%

Aug-2002 6 0.6% 85 7.9%
Sep-2002 3 0.3% 88 8.1%
Oct-2002 6 0.6% 94 8.7%
Nov-2002 5 0.5% 99 9.1%
Dec-2002 2 0.2% 101 9.3%
Jan-2003 1 0.1% 102 9.4%
Feb-2003 7 0.6% 109 10.1%
Mar-2003 7 0.6% 116 10.7%
Apr-2003 1 0.1% 117 10.8%

May-2003 4 0.4% 121 11.2%
Jun-2003 5 0.5% 126 11.6%
Jul-2003 9 0.8% 135 12.5%

Aug-2003 1 0.1% 136 12.6%
Sep-2003 7 0.6% 143 13.2%
Oct-2003 6 0.6% 149 13.8%
Nov-2003 5 0.5% 154 14.2%
Dec-2003 3 0.3% 157 14.5%
Jan-2004 3 0.3% 160 14.8%
Feb-2004 5 0.5% 165 15.2%
Mar-2004 1 0.1% 166 15.3%
Apr-2004 3 0.3% 169 15.6%

May-2004 2 0.2% 171 15.8%
Jun-2004 2 0.2% 173 16.0%
Jul-2004 5 0.5% 178 16.5%

Aug-2004 4 0.4% 182 16.8%
Sep-2004 3 0.3% 185 17.1%
Oct -2004 5 0.5% 190 17.6%
Nov-2004 8 0.7% 198 18.3%
Dec-2004 2 0.2% 200 18.5%
Jan-2005 2 0.2% 202 18.7%
Feb-2005 4 0.4% 206 19.0%
Mar-2005 6 0.6% 212 19.6%
Apr-2005 8 0.7% 220 20.3%

May-2005 4 0.4% 224 20.7%
Jun-2005 2 0.2% 226 20.9%
Jul-2005 4 0.4% 230 21.3%

Aug-2005 1 0.1% 231 21.3%
Sep-2005 2 0.2% 233 21.5%
Oct-2005 2 0.2% 235 21.7%
Nov-2005 3 0.3% 238 22.0%
Dec-2005 1 0.1% 239 22.1%
Jan-2006 2 0.2% 241 22.3%
Feb-2006 3 0.3% 244 22.6%
Mar-2006 9 0.8% 253 23.4%
Apr-2006 2 0.2% 255 23.6%
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May-2006 2 0.2% 257 23.8%
Jun-2006 12 1.1% 269 24.9%
Jul-2006 2 0.2% 271 25.0%

Aug-2006 6 0.6% 277 25.6%
Sep-2006 7 0.6% 284 26.2%
Oct-2006 14 1.3% 298 27.5%
Nov-2006 5 0.5% 303 28.0%
Dec-2006 6 0.6% 309 28.6%
Jan-2007 17 1.6% 326 30.1%
Feb-2007 7 0.6% 333 30.8%
Mar-2007 8 0.7% 341 31.5%
Apr-2007 9 0.8% 350 32.3%

May-2007 9 0.8% 359 33.2%
Jun-2007 8 0.7% 367 33.9%
Jul-2007 11 1.0% 378 34.9%

Aug-2007 7 0.6% 385 35.6%
Sep-2007 5 0.5% 390 36.0%
Oct-2007 12 1.1% 402 37.2%
Nov-2007 4 0.4% 406 37.5%
Dec-2007 3 0.3% 409 37.8%
Jan-2008 5 0.5% 414 38.3%
Feb-2008 13 1.2% 427 39.5%
Mar-2008 2 0.2% 429 39.6%
Apr-2008 6 0.6% 435 40.2%

May-2008 6 0.6% 441 40.8%
Jun-2008 9 0.8% 450 41.6%
Jul-2008 11 1.0% 461 42.6%

Aug-2008 8 0.7% 469 43.3%
Sep-2008 7 0.6% 476 44.0%
Oct-2008 9 0.8% 485 44.8%
Nov-2008 9 0.8% 494 45.7%
Dec-2008 7 0.6% 501 46.3%
Jan-2009 6 0.6% 507 46.9%
Feb-2009 11 1.0% 518 47.9%
Mar-2009 6 0.6% 524 48.4%
Apr-2009 5 0.5% 529 48.9%

May-2009 11 1.0% 540 49.9%
Jun-2009 4 0.4% 544 50.3%
Jul-2009 8 0.7% 552 51.0%

Aug-2009 4 0.4% 556 51.4%
Sep-2009 6 0.6% 562 51.9%
Oct -2009 7 0.6% 569 52.6%
Nov-2009 3 0.3% 572 52.9%
Dec-2009 8 0.7% 580 53.6%
Jan-2010 5 0.5% 585 54.1%
Feb-2010 3 0.3% 588 54.3%
Mar-2010 5 0.5% 593 54.8%
Apr-2010 8 0.7% 601 55.5%

May-2010 7 0.6% 608 56.2%
Jun-2010 7 0.6% 615 56.8%
Jul-2010 2 0.2% 617 57.0%

Aug-2010 4 0.4% 621 57.4%
Sep-2010 2 0.2% 623 57.6%
Oct-2010 6 0.6% 629 58.1%
Nov-2010 10 0.9% 639 59.1%
Dec-2010 4 0.4% 643 59.4%
Jan-2011 5 0.5% 648 59.9%
Feb-2011 4 0.4% 652 60.3%
Mar-2011 9 0.8% 661 61.1%
Apr-2011 3 0.3% 664 61.4%

May-2011 4 0.4% 668 61.7%
Jun-2011 5 0.5% 673 62.2%
Jul-2011 8 0.7% 681 62.9%

Aug-2011 5 0.5% 686 63.4%
Sep-2011 3 0.3% 689 63.7%
Oct-2011 6 0.6% 695 64.2%
Nov-2011 3 0.3% 698 64.5%
Dec-2011 9 0.8% 707 65.3%
Jan-2012 9 0.8% 716 66.2%
Feb-2012 6 0.6% 722 66.7%
Mar-2012 5 0.5% 727 67.2%
Apr-2012 4 0.4% 731 67.6%

May-2012 7 0.6% 738 68.2%
Jun-2012 9 0.8% 747 69.0%
Jul-2012 9 0.8% 756 69.9%

Aug-2012 6 0.6% 762 70.4%
Sep-2012 3 0.3% 765 70.7%
Oct-2012 6 0.6% 771 71.3%
Nov-2012 8 0.7% 779 72.0%
Dec-2012 3 0.3% 782 72.3%
Jan-2013 5 0.5% 787 72.7%
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Feb-2013 7 0.6% 794 73.4%
Mar-2013 4 0.4% 798 73.8%
Apr-2013 7 0.6% 805 74.4%

May-2013 2 0.2% 807 74.6%
Jun-2013 5 0.5% 812 75.0%
Jul-2013 3 0.3% 815 75.3%

Aug-2013 4 0.4% 819 75.7%
Sep-2013 3 0.3% 822 76.0%
Oct-2013 3 0.3% 825 76.2%
Nov-2013 2 0.2% 827 76.4%
Dec-2013 1 0.1% 828 76.5%
Jan-2014 1 0.1% 829 76.6%
Feb-2014 3 0.3% 832 76.9%
Mar-2014 6 0.6% 838 77.4%
Apr-2014 4 0.4% 842 77.8%

May-2014 2 0.2% 844 78.0%
Jun-2014 3 0.3% 847 78.3%
Jul-2014 2 0.2% 849 78.5%

Aug-2014 1 0.1% 850 78.6%
Sep-2014 4 0.4% 854 78.9%
Oct-2014 2 0.2% 856 79.1%
Nov-2014 1 0.1% 857 79.2%
Dec-2014 3 0.3% 860 79.5%
Jan-2015 3 0.3% 863 79.8%
Feb-2015 2 0.2% 865 79.9%
Mar-2015 2 0.2% 867 80.1%
Apr-2015 2 0.2% 869 80.3%

May-2015 2 0.2% 871 80.5%
Jun-2015 2 0.2% 873 80.7%
Jul-2015 2 0.2% 875 80.9%

Aug-2015 3 0.3% 878 81.1%
Sep-2015 1 0.1% 879 81.2%
Oct-2015 3 0.3% 882 81.5%
Nov-2015 4 0.4% 886 81.9%
Dec-2015 1 0.1% 887 82.0%
Jan-2016 4 0.4% 891 82.3%
Feb-2016 3 0.3% 894 82.6%
Mar-2016 2 0.2% 896 82.8%
Apr-2016 1 0.1% 897 82.9%

May-2016 1 0.1% 898 83.0%
Jun-2016 2 0.2% 900 83.2%
Jul-2016 0 0.0% 900 83.2%

Aug-2016 1 0.1% 901 83.3%
Sep-2016 1 0.1% 902 83.4%
Oct-2016 1 0.1% 903 83.5%
Nov-2016 5 0.5% 908 83.9%
Dec-2016 2 0.2% 910 84.1%
Jan-2017 3 0.3% 913 84.4%
Feb-2017 4 0.4% 917 84.8%
Mar-2017 3 0.3% 920 85.0%
Apr-2017 2 0.2% 922 85.2%

May-2017 1 0.1% 923 85.3%
Jun-2017 1 0.1% 924 85.4%
Jul-2017 0 0.0% 924 85.4%

Aug-2017 4 0.4% 928 85.8%
Sep-2017 0 0.0% 928 85.8%
Oct-2017 2 0.2% 930 86.0%
Nov-2017 3 0.3% 933 86.2%
Dec-2017 2 0.2% 935 86.4%
Jan-2018 2 0.2% 937 86.6%
Feb-2018 3 0.3% 940 86.9%
Mar-2018 0 0.0% 940 86.9%
Apr-2018 1 0.1% 941 87.0%

May-2018 5 0.5% 946 87.4%
Jun-2018 2 0.2% 948 87.6%
Jul-2018 1 0.1% 949 87.7%

Aug-2018 1 0.1% 950 87.8%
Sep-2018 2 0.2% 952 88.0%
Oct-2018 3 0.3% 955 88.3%
Nov-2018 0 0.0% 955 88.3%
Dec-2018 1 0.1% 956 88.4%
Jan-2019 1 0.1% 957 88.4%
Feb-2019 1 0.1% 958 88.5%
Mar-2019 3 0.3% 961 88.8%
Apr-2019 1 0.1% 962 88.9%

May-2019 0 0.0% 962 88.9%
Jun-2019 3 0.3% 965 89.2%
Jul-2019 1 0.1% 966 89.3%

Aug-2019 0 0.0% 966 89.3%
Sep-2019 0 0.0% 966 89.3%
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Oct-2019 5 0.5% 971 89.7%
Nov-2019 0 0.0% 971 89.7%
Dec-2019 1 0.1% 972 89.8%
Jan-2020 4 0.4% 976 90.2%
Feb-2020 3 0.3% 979 90.5%
Mar-2020 0 0.0% 979 90.5%
Apr-2020 0 0.0% 979 90.5%

May-2020 0 0.0% 979 90.5%
Jun-2020 0 0.0% 979 90.5%
Jul-2020 2 0.2% 981 90.7%

Aug-2020 2 0.2% 983 90.9%
Sep-2020 3 0.3% 986 91.1%
Oct-2020 1 0.1% 987 91.2%
Nov-2020 4 0.4% 991 91.6%
Dec-2020 0 0.0% 991 91.6%
Jan-2021 2 0.2% 993 91.8%
Feb-2021 1 0.1% 994 91.9%
Mar-2021 0 0.0% 994 91.9%
Apr-2021 0 0.0% 994 91.9%

May-2021 2 0.2% 996 92.1%
Jun-2021 2 0.2% 998 92.2%
Jul-2021 4 0.4% 1002 92.6%

Aug-2021 2 0.2% 1004 92.8%
Sep-2021 2 0.2% 1006 93.0%
Oct-2021 3 0.3% 1009 93.3%
Nov-2021 3 0.3% 1012 93.5%
Dec-2021 10 0.9% 1022 94.5%
Jan-2022 3 0.3% 1025 94.7%
Feb-2022 4 0.4% 1029 95.1%
Mar-2022 8 0.7% 1037 95.8%
Apr-2022 2 0.2% 1039 96.0%

May-2022 5 0.5% 1044 96.5%
Jun-2022 3 0.3% 1047 96.8%
Jul-2022 0 0.0% 1047 96.8%

Aug-2022 2 0.2% 1049 97.0%
Sep-2022 2 0.2% 1051 97.1%
Oct-2022 2 0.2% 1053 97.3%
Nov-2022 1 0.1% 1054 97.4%
Dec-2022 3 0.3% 1057 97.7%
Jan-2023 2 0.2% 1059 97.9%
Feb-2023 5 0.5% 1064 98.3%
Mar-2023 2 0.2% 1066 98.5%
Apr-2023 4 0.4% 1070 98.9%

May-2023 2 0.2% 1072 99.1%
Jun-2023 3 0.3% 1075 99.4%
Jul-2023 7 0.6% 1082 100.0%

TOTAL 1082 100.0%

Note:  Numbers above exclude 62 individuals who were included in prior tables.  During the 
summer of 2012, staff at the  Department of Children and Families completed a thorough 
record review and it was determined that individuals for whom a commitment order was held 
in abeyance should not be considered as being legally committed.   If the individual 
subsequently  violated the stipulations of their agreement, their commitment is shown in the 
month the violation occurred. 

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

SVPP COMMITMENTS
BY MONTH OF COMMITMENT


